Separate between the plies of a conveyor belt.
IMPROPER OR UNSAFE use of this tool can result in serious bodily injury! This manual contains important information
about product function and safety. Please read and understand this manual BEFORE operating the tool. Please keep this
manual available for other users and owners before they use the tool. This manual should be stored in a safe place.
WARNING
Novitool® Ply 130™ Separator

this way to generate two or three separations within
one belt.
Tool Specifications Ply 130™ Ordering Information
Item
Code
Ordering
Number Mark Plug
Ply 130™
08800 PLY130-230V+N1PH50HZ-SCHUKO
08801 PLY130-400V+NV3PH50HZ-IEC60309
08802 PLY130-115V1PH60HZ-NEMA-5-15 cETL
08803 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-L6-20 cETL
08804 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-L6-30 cETL
08805 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-L6-15 cETL
08806 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-6-15 cETL
08807 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-6-20 cETL
08808 PLY130-230V1PH60HZ-NEMA-6-30 cETL
08809 PLY130-230V3PH60HZ-NEMA-L15-20 cETL
08810 PLY130-230V3PH60HZ-NEMA-L15-30 cETL
08811 PLY130-460V3PH60HZ-NEMA-L16-20 cETL
08812 PLY130-460V3PH60HZ-NEMA-L16-30 cETL
08832 PLY130-230V1PH50HZ-IEC60309-16
08833 PLY130-230V1PH50HZ+N-BS1363-13
08834 PLY130-230V3PH60HZ-NEMA-18-20
Cart
08100 PLY130-CART N/A
Replacement Blades
08014 PLY-BL-BLADE-&-JIG-KIT N/A
08490 PLY130-BLADE N/A
—5—
General Safety Rules–Save These Instructions–
Signal words:
“DANGER” indicates an imminently hazardous

C
Parts Lists
Ply 130™ Ordering Information
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
08014 PLY-BL-BLADE-&-JIG-KIT
08490 PLY130-BLADE
08823 FUSE-GLASS-1.6-AMP
08824 FUSE-6.3-AMP
08826 SELECTOR-SWITCH-CH10
08831 PLY-FOOT-SWITCH
08846 FUSE-SIBA-189140-1.6-AMP
08836 FUSE-1.0-AMP
08837 FUSE-10-AMP
08838 FUSE-15-AMP
08839 TRANSFORMER-PLY130-115/230-24
08840 TRANSFORMER-PLY130-230/460-24
08841 REVERSE-CONTACTOR-KIT-1PH
Ply 130™ Step Cutter Ordering Information
Low Volume High Volume
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
Ordering
Number
Item
Code
PLY130-STEPCUT-RETROFIT 08499 PLY130-SNGL-STEPCUT-BLADE-KIT 08778
PLY130-STEPCUT 08501 PLY130-SNGL-STEPCUT-BLADE 08791
Optional Items
PLY130-STEPCUT-BLADES (5) 08497
PLY130-STEPCUT-GUIDE-EXT 08498
PLY130-STEPCUT-TWRENCH 08500
—24—
D